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Preschool rates for Piteå Municipality
Fees are based on % of household income before tax as follows::

% inco-
me

Rate for 
full-time 
place 1 and 
2 year olds. 
Maximum 

Rates for children 
needing additional care 
to public preschool, ages 
3-5  

Maximum

Child 1 3 % SEK 1,362 30 % reduction (= 2.1 %) SEK 953

Child 2 2 % SEK 908 30 % reduction (=1.4 %) SEK 635

Child 3 1 % SEK 454 30 % reduction (=0.7 %) SEK 318

Fees for incomes below SEK 16,000 per month
Households whose combined income is less than SEK 16,000 
per month pay lower fees.

Households with incomes below SEK 7,000 do not pay any fees
Municipal councillors establish the fees for preschools and educational activities

Income SEK Child 1 Child 2 Child 3 Child 1 Child 2 Child 3

15,000-15,999 2.7 % 1.8 % 0.9 % 1.9 % 1.3 % 0.6 %

14,000-14,999 2.4 % 1.6 % 0.8 % 1.7 % 1.2 % 0.5 %

13,000-13,999 2.1 % 1.4 % 0.7 % 1.5 % 1.1 % 0.4 %

12,000-12,999 1.8 % 1.2 % 0.6 % 1.3 % 1.0 % 0.3 %

11,000-11,999 1.5 % 1.0 % 0.5 % 1.1 % 0.9 % 0.2 %

10,000-10,999 1.2 % 0.8 % 0.4 % 0.9 % 0.7 % 0.1 %

9,000-9,999 0.9 % 0.6 % 0.3 % 0.7 % 0.5 % 0.1 %

8,000-8,999 0.6 % 0.4 % 0.2 % 0.4 % 0.3 % 0.1 %

7,000-7,999 0.3 % 0.2 % 0.1 % 0.1 % 0.1 % 0.1 %

Preschool activity (preschool and 
educational activities)

Fees for children requiring 
additional care to public 
preschool

Households with an income above SEK 45,390 pay maximum fee.

% income Maximum 

Child 1  2 % SEK 908

Child 2 1 % SEK 454

Child 3 0.7 % SEK 318

Fees for income below SEK 16,000 per month
Households whose combined income is less than SEK 16,000 
per month pay a lower fee.
Households with income below SEK 7,000 do not pay any fees.

Income SEK Child 1 Child 2 Child 3

15,000-15,999 1.9 % 0.9 % 0.6 %

14,000-14,999 1.7 % 0.8 % 0.5 %

13,000-13,999 1.5 % 0.7 % 0.4 %

12,000-12,999 1.3 % 0.6 % 0.3 %

11,000-11,999 1.1 % 0.5 % 0.2 %

10,000-10,999 0.9 % 0.4 % 0.1 %

9,000-9,999 0.7 % 0.3 % 0.1 %

8,000-8,999 0.4 % 0.2 % 0.1 %

7,000-7,999 0.1 % 0.1 % 0.1 %

Municipal councillors establish the fees for leisure time centres.

Rates for Leisure-time centres at Piteå Municipality
Rate based on % of household income before tax as follows:

Households with an income above SEK 45,390 pay the maximum fee.


